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January 29, 2001
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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 7325.10.0080; 7616.99.5060

Ms. Jean Frederick

Ameri-Can Customhouse Brokers, Inc.

15 Lawrence Bell Drive

Amherst, NY 14221

RE:
The tariff classification of well caps from Canada 

Dear Ms. Frederick:


In your letter dated January 16, 2001, on behalf of Boshart Industries, Inc., you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The merchandise is a number of well caps of either nonmalleable cast iron or aluminum. The caps are used to close off the top of the well casing to prevent foreign matter from entering the well. 


The applicable subheading for the well caps of nonmalleable cast iron will be 7325.10.0080, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other cast articles of iron or steel, of nonmalleable cast iron, other.  The rate of duty will be free.


The applicable subheading for the aluminum well caps will be 7616.99.5060, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other articles of aluminum, other, other.  The general rate of duty will be 2.5 percent ad valorem.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist James Smyth at 212-637-7008.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director







National Commodity







Specialist Division




